UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI
Practical Examination Second Half 2023 in Data Science at
M.Sc. Data Science Semester — | (NEP-2020)

General Instruction for students:

1. Candidates must be present at the place of Practical Examination at least 30
minutes before the examination.

2. Candidates who fail to present themselves at the time of the practical examination
will not be examined. Mobile phones/electronic gadgets are strictly prohibited.

3. Candidates should carry the Hall Ticket and the Certified Copy of the concerned
Journal on practical examination day.

4. The student is required to submit the certified copy of the journal at the start of
the examination

5. For Both days Session | will run from 11.30 am to 1.30 pm and Session |l
will run from 2.00 pm to 4.00 pm.

6. All the files created by the students during practical examination must be stored in
the folder “M.Sc.-Sem-I”. Under no circumstances files should not be copied
anywhere on the disk, on any external storage devices or on the network.

7. The student has to attempt Practical parts in each paper. The student must show
the intermediate steps as output on the terminal to the examiner and save his/her file
from time to time.

8. The answers to the questions, if any, should be written in the main answer-book.

9. Printouts are not required. Examiners will check the experiments performed and
write the appropriate remarks on the answer book. Students’ practical work is to be
burn on CD by Lab supervisors and CD is required to be submitted to the University
along with the mark sheet.

10. The student can use available help in the software (only offline) as mentioned in
the Time Table.
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UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2023 in Data Science
M.Sc. Semester — | (NEP- 2020) (Revised)

Center: University Department of Computer Science, Kalina,

Santacruz (E) - 400098

(Date: 26™, 27" and 28™ February 2024)
(Candidates from UDCS, R D National, V K Menon, MD College)

Total Candidates: 85

Day 26" February 2024 | 27" February 2024

28" February 2024

Paper

Major Mandatory -I Major Mandatory - Il

Essential Technologies Data Analysis and

for Data Science Visualization

Elective Major-
SPARK Technologies/
Retail Marketing
Analytics/Sports Data
Analytics

Session |

11.30 amto 1.30 pm

Session Il

2.00 pm to 4.00 pm

Session |

College

Seat Numbers

Total

UDCS

1300036
1300041
1300046
1300051
1300056
1300061
1300066
1300071
1300076

1300037 1300038 1300039
1300042 1300043 1300044
1300047 1300048 1300049
1300052 1300053 1300054
1300057 1300058 1300059
1300062 1300063 1300064
1300067 1300068 1300069
1300072 1300073 1300074
1300077 1300078 1300079

1300040 45
1300045
1300050
1300055
1300060
1300065
1300070
1300075
1300080

Session |l

College

Seat Numbers

Total

M D College

R D National

V K Menon

1300001
1300006
1300035

1300011
1300016
1300021
1300026
1300031

1300081

1300002 1300003 1300004
1300007 1300008 1300009

1300012 1300013 1300014
1300017 1300018 1300019
1300022 1300023 1300024
1300027 1300028 1300029
1300032 1300033 1300034

1300082 1300083 1300084

1300005 40
1300010

1300015
1300020
1300025
1300030

1300085
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