UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2023 in Data Science at

M.Sc. Data Science Semester – I (NEP-2020)

General Instruction for students:

- 1. Candidates must be present at the place of Practical Examination at least 30 minutes before the examination.
- 2. Candidates who fail to present themselves at the time of the practical examination will not be examined. Mobile phones/electronic gadgets are strictly prohibited.
- 3. Candidates should carry the Hall Ticket and the Certified Copy of the concerned Journal on practical examination day.
- 4. The student is required to submit the certified copy of the journal at the start of the examination

5. For Both days Session I will run from 11.30 am to 1.30 pm and Session II will run from 2.00 pm to 4.00 pm.

- 6. All the files created by the students during practical examination must be stored in the folder "M.Sc.-Sem-I". Under no circumstances files should not be copied anywhere on the disk, on any external storage devices or on the network.
- 7. The student has to attempt Practical parts in each paper. The student must show the intermediate steps as output on the terminal to the examiner and save his/her file from time to time.
- 8. The answers to the questions, if any, should be written in the main answer-book.
- 9. Printouts are not required. Examiners will check the experiments performed and write the appropriate remarks on the answer book. Students' practical work is to be burn on CD by Lab supervisors and CD is required to be submitted to the University along with the mark sheet.
- 10. The student can use available help in the software (only offline) as mentioned in the Time Table.

Mumbai - 400 098 23rd February, 2024 I/C Director
Board of Examinations & Evaluation

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Practical Examination Second Half 2023 in Data Science

M.Sc. Semester - I (NEP- 2020) (Revised)

Center: University Department of Computer Science, Kalina,

Santacruz (E) - 400098

(Date: 26th, 27th and 28th February 2024)

(Candidates from UDCS, R D National, V K Menon, MD College)

Total Candidates: 85

Day	26 th February 2024	27 th February 2024	28 th February 2024
Paper	Major Mandatory -I Essential Technologies for Data Science	Major Mandatory - II Data Analysis and Visualization	Elective Major- SPARK Technologies/ Retail Marketing Analytics/Sports Data Analytics
Session I		11.30 am to 1.30 pm	,
Session II		2.00 pm to 4.00 pm	

Session I

College	Seat Numbers					Total	
UDCS	1300036	1300037	1300038	1300039	1300040		45
	1300041	1300042	1300043	1300044	1300045		
	1300046	1300047	1300048	1300049	1300050		
	1300051	1300052	1300053	1300054	1300055		
	1300056	1300057	1300058	1300059	1300060		
	1300061	1300062	1300063	1300064	1300065		
	1300066	1300067	1300068	1300069	1300070		
	1300071	1300072	1300073	1300074	1300075		
	1300076	1300077	1300078	1300079	1300080		

Session II

College	Seat Numbers					Total
M D College	1300001	1300002	1300003	1300004	1300005	40
	1300006	1300007	1300008	1300009	1300010	
	1300035					
R D National	1300011	1200012	1200012	1300014	1200015	
K D National						
	1300016	1300017	1300018		1300020	
	1300021	1300022	1300023	1300024	1300025	
	1300026	1300027	1300028	1300029	1300030	
	1300031	1300032	1300033	1300034		
V K Menon	1300081	1300082	1300083	1300084	1300085	

Mumbai - 400 098 23rd February, 2024

Board of Examinations & Evaluation